Chief administrative officer (1, 2) $ 142,499   $ 27,326   $ 169,825 $ 159,563
Designated officers (1, 2) 86,410   18,696   105,106 93,246

$ 228,909   $ 46,022   $ 274,931 $ 252,809

(1) Salary includes regular base pay, bonuses, overtime lump sum payments, gross honoraria and
any other direct cash remuneration.

(2) Employer's share of all employee benefits and contributions or payments made on behalf of
employees including health care, dental coverage, vision coverage, group life insurance, accidental
disability and dismemberment insurance, long and short term disability plans, professional
memberships and tuition's.

(3) Former elected official.

21

TOWN OF MILLET

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2022

22. RESTATEMENT

The Town has a 25% proportionate share of the West Dried Meat Lake Regional Solid Waste
Authority (the "Authority"). The Town's share of the Authority was not consolidated in prior years.
Furthermore, the Town had deferred revenue that should have previously been recognized as
revenue.

These corrections have been applied retroactively and the 2021 comparative figures have been
restated as follows.

As Previously
Stated Restatement As Restated

Statement of Financial Position
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,259,439   $ 37 $ 2,259,476
Investments -   3,531,058 3,531,058
Trade and other receivables 1,158,742   1,980,392 3,139,134
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 953,453   48,032 1,001,485
Deposit liabilities 11,164   1,250 12,414
Deferred revenue 348,690   (215,283) 133,407
Landfill closure and post-closure liability -   1,015,417 1,015,417
Tangible capital assets 19,628,418   1,575,517 21,203,935
Inventory for consumption 1,007   27,912 28,919
Accumulated surplus 20,427,101   6,265,500 26,692,601

Statement of Operations
Sales and user charges $ 1,275,466   $ 1,805,057 $ 3,080,523
Return on investment 31,021   75,828 106,849
Government transfers for operating 330,603   25,322 355,925
Waste management (253,805)  (1,024,537) (1,278,342)

46,171,299   881,670 986,613

22

TOWN OF MILLET

Consolidated Schedule of Property Taxes Levied (Schedule 1)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

2022 2022 2021
(Budget) (Actual) (Actual)
(Note 15)

TAXATION
Real property taxes $ 2,583,099 $ 2,510,518 $ 2,448,975
Linear property taxes - 53,662 51,867
Government grants in lieu 2,600 1,911 1,945

2,585,699 2,566,091 2,502,787

REQUISITIONS
Alberta School Foundation Fund 602,596 581,475 592,580
Seniors Foundation 43,487 46,840 42,825
Designated Industrial Properties 281 - 269

646,364 628,315 635,674

NET MUNICIPAL TAXES $ 1,939,335 $ 1,937,776 $ 1,867,113